Statistics

Tournament Winners 2015
Last modified 20 October, 2015

MONTH EVENT CITY
Las Vegas
JANUARY NEVADA
New Braunfels
FEBRUARY TEXAS
EDMONTON
MARCH ALBERTA
32. Canadian
Championship
APRIL MONTREAL
QUEBEC
Ottawa
AR ONTARIO

WINNER, CLUB

1. Fred Kommnick, RD
2. Linda Moeller, SD
3. Werner
Schoenberger, VAN

1. Hans-Jurgen
Steinmetz, SK

2. Scott McCormick,
oTT

3. Horst Gonschorek,
KEL

1. Victor Lavoie, EDM

2. Ron Link, EDM (64W / 9L)
3. Hans-Jirgen Steinmetz,
SK (59W / 4L)

1. Danny Ridder, EDM

2. Hans-Jurgen Steinmetz,
SK

3. Jorg Peschlow, MTL

1. Scott McCormick, OTT
2. Frank Heuvelmans, OTT
3. John Kretschmann, MTL

7307
6458
6458

6525
6363
6102

6531
6255
6255

6412
5962
5906

6695
6109
6072

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

POINTS | PICTURES TEAM Points

n/a

23,375

Super Skat
22,021

Alberta
Championship
21,264

Elfi's Boys
20,880 points

Hagen
Champions
23,004 points

TEAM
MEMBERS,
Points

:n/a

Scott McCormick,
OTT, 6363

Horst Gonschorek,
KEL, 6102

Ron Link, EDM,
5804

Frank
Heuvelmans, OTT,
5106

Hans-JUrgen
Steinmetz, SK,
6255

Dinah Kunst,
WPG, 6161

Rudi Laprell, SK,
5157

Diane Neufeld,
SK, 4448

Ron Link, EDM,
6255

Kristina Huisman,
EDM, 6465

David McLaughlin,
EDM, 4937
Michael Buro,
EDM, 4607

Danny Ridder, EDM, 6412
Scott McCormick, OTT,
5244

Holger Ridder, OTT, 4847
Peter Ridder, EDM, 4377

Scott McCormick, OTT,
6695

Thomas Lang, OTT, 5804
Horst Hagen, MTL, 5715
Jutta Khalil, MTL, 4790
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MAY

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JULY

JUL-AUG

AUGUST

Saskatoon
SASKATCHEWAN

Red Deer
ALBERTA

Calgary
ALBERTA

Winnipeg
Manitoba

Santa Monica
California

Cleveland
OHIO

Hamilton
ONTARIO

WN -

WN -

WN -

WN -

WN -

WN -

wWN -

. Peter Ridder, EDM
. Walter Schultz, EDM
. Danny Ridder, EDM

. Ron Link, EDM
. Ron Knipschild, CAL
. Eric Luz, CAL

. Jim Leissner, TX
. Horst Gonschorek, KEL
. Michael Sommer, EDM

. Ron Link, EDM
. Joe Schmitt, USA-TX
. George Maxwell, USA

. Guenter Pauly, SM
. Bill Thompson, OH
. Arno Konrad, SF

. Horst Wessel, KW
. Kevin Thompson, CLE
. Horst Kreitzer, KW

. Kevin Thompson
. Bill Thompson
. Norbert Bub

6110
5842
5613

6397
5842
5883

6432
6416
5973

6616
6580
6028

6724
6409
5876

5961
5675
5231

6914
6226
5598

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

pictures

Wolfpack
21,904 points

The Lions of
Africa
22,289 points

Kaum zu
Glauben
21,255 points

4 USA States
23,593 points

n/a

Tandem
10,584
points

Heidi's House
Boys
23263 points

Peter Ridder, EDM, 6110
Walter Schultz, EDM,
5842

Michael Sommer, EDM,
5598

Wolfgang Tewitz, EDM,
4583

Eric Luz,CAL,
5883

Ron Knipschild,
CAL, 5885

Horst Gonschorek
KEL, 5543

Bernd Luz, CAL,
4978

Host Gonschorek,
KEL, 6416

Dieter Werner,
CAL, 5092
Michael Sommer,
EDM, 5973

Ron Knipschild,
Cal, 3774

Joe Schmitt, USA,
6580

George Maxwell,
USA, 6028

Fred Klasen, USA,
5791

Robert Maxwell,
USA, 5194 .

n/a .

Kevin & Kyle
Thompson.

Kevin Thompson,
OH, 6914

Bill Thompson,
OH, 6226

Roger
Beckermann, OH,
5432

Billy Howard, OH,
4691
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AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

OCTOBER

Kitchener
ONTARIO

Toronto
ONTARIO

Seattle
WA

Vancouver
B.C.

Kelowna
B.C.

1. US Open
ChampionshipOmaha
NE

WN - WN - WN -

wWN -

WN -

[N

. Frank Heuvelmans, OTT
. Bill Thompson, OH
. Scott McCormick, OTT

. Heidi Frank, HAM
. Fred Nagy, NM
. Richard Mayer

. Marta Krajnz, KEL
. Hans Weirich, VAN
. Frank Reuter, Germany

. Frank Reuter, Germany
. Detlef Bosdorf, Germany
. Gunter Pauly, SM

. Eric Luz, CAL
. Ron Knipschild, CAL
. Frank reuter, Germany

. Bernie Krebsbach, SK
2.
. Ron Link, EDM

Kevin Thompson, OH

6478
5724
5662

6345
6001
5996

6254
5903
5835

6454
6003
5668

6348
5565
5508

6301
5844
5783

pictures

pictures
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Tandem
12,140.
points

Tandem
11,465
points

N/A

N/A

Calgary One
21,780
points

Skatlink.com
19923
points

Frank Heuvelmans &
Scott McCormick.

Heidi Frank &
Frank
Heuvelmans.

N/A

N/A

Eric Luz, CAL,
6348

Ron Knipschild,
CAL, 5565
Bernd Luz, CAL,
5232

Dieter Werner,
CAL,4635.

Ron Link, EDM,
5783

Bert Penzendorfer,
KW, 5103

Bernd Luz, CAL,
4550

Marianne Liwiniuk,
CAL, 4487
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